

REVIEW AGENDA

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Commissioners: Steven A. Davis Jeffrey M. Fix David L. Levacy

County Administrator Aundrea N. Cordle

Deputy County Administrator Jeffrey D. Porter

> Clerk Rochelle Menningen

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 9:00 a.m.

1. Review

Purpose of Review Meeting: To prepare for formal actions of county business, such as Commission resolutions; and to provide time for county leadership to connect about matters of county business.

2. Welcome

3. Introduction of New IT Staff, Donna Mitchell and Davin Fertig

4. Recognition of Park Russell, Veterans Services Commission Director

5. Listen & Learn, ADAMH Board Strategic Planning

Marcy Fields, Dylan Sanders, and Miranda Gray

6. Public Comments

Purpose of Public Comments: This is a time for voters and taxpayers (members of the public) to provide comments. There is a time limit of 3 minutes. While this is a time for comments to be provided, it is not a time for questions and answers. The Commission has a full agenda of county business.

7. Legal Update

8. County Administration Update

- a. Week in Review
- b. Highlights of Resolutions
- c. Budget Review
- d. Calendar Review/ Invitations Received
 - i. TID Meeting, Tuesday, March 11, 2025, 1:00 p.m. at the Records Center
 - ii. Legislative Breakfast, Thursday, March 13, 2025, 8:30 a.m. at the Workforce Center
 - iii. LDG Groundbreaking event, Friday, March 14, 2025, 10:00 a.m. near S. Ewing and Lawrence Streets in Lancaster
 - iv. Invitation to the Central Ohio Regional Housing Coalition stakeholder update webinar, Friday, March 14, 2025, 12:00 p.m. via online meeting link
 - v. State of the Schools Address, Thursday, March 27, 2025, 11:00 a.m. at Stanbery Career Center, 345 E. Mulberry St., Lancaster

SERVE • CONNECT • PROTECT



REVIEW AGENDA

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Commissioners: Steven A. Davis Jeffrey M. Fix David L. Levacy

- e. Correspondence
 - i. CFLP Closeout letter for the 2024 Combined Education & Recycling contract
 - Notification from the Fairfield County Board of Elections for completed ballot proofing for May 6, 2025, Primary/ Special election
 - iii. Notice to commence from Skyworks for work to be done at the Fairfield County Airport
 - iv. Correspondence from a county resident regarding the allocation of bed tax revenue.
 - v. Correspondence Regarding Industrial Solar

9. Updates from Elected Officials and Department Heads

- **10. Old Business**
- 11. New Business
- 12. Regular (Voting) Meeting
- 13. Adjourn

County Administrator Aundrea N. Cordle

Deputy County Administrator Jeffrey D. Porter

> Clerk Rochelle Menningen

SERVE • CONNECT • PROTECT